Visual Care	

	all provider notifications

	View or print notifications for all provider types.



	vISUAL cARE transmittal letters

	Update Number
	Date

	VISUAL-1-23
	June 1, 2025



	
vISUAL cARE Notices of Rule Making

	Number
	Date
	Subject

	NOTICE-003-17
	November 1, 2017
	Removal of Processing Hold on Paper Claims

	NOTICE-002-15
	December 18, 2015
	Current Procedure Terminology (CPT®) Code Conversion

	NOTICE-001-12
	May 11, 2012
	2012 Current Procedure Terminology (CPT®) Code Conversion



	
vISUAL cARE Official Notices

	Number
	Date
	Subject

	ON-047-23
	December 22, 2023
	New Codes Covered Under Vision Contract Effective 12/1/2023

	ON-016-21
	November 14, 2021
	Vision Codes Payable to Provider Type 22 Due to Act 579 of 2019

	ON-007-21
	August 19, 2021
	Procedure Codes Newly Payable Under Vision Contract for PT 22 Effective 8/23/2021

	ON-002-11
	March 15, 2011
	2011 Current Procedure Terminology (CPT®) Code Conversion

	ON-004-10
	December 1, 2010
	CMS-1500 Replaces DMS-694 for EPSDT Screenings or Services

	DMS-2009-U-4
	March 1, 2009
	2009 CPT Procedure Code Conversion

	DMS-2008-U-3
	May 1, 2008 
	2008 HCPCS Procedure Code Conversion 

	DMS-2008-U-1
	May 1, 2008
	2008 CPT Procedure Code Conversion

	DMS-2008-U-2
	February 15, 2008
	Fee Schedules

	DMS-2007-U-1
	March 1, 2007
	2007 Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) Procedure Code Conversion

	DMS-2006-U-2
	January 1, 2007
	New Optical Vendor

	DMS-2006-U-1
	March 15, 2006
	2006 CPT Procedure Code Conversion

	DMS-2003-U-1
	September 30, 2003
	HIPAA Corrections Required for Provider Manual Updates Effective October 13, 2003: 



	Visual Care RA messages

	Date
	Subject

	03/20/25-04/03/25
	ARKids Hearing/Vision Screenings

	12/19/13-01/16/14
	Procedure Codes 95930 and 92275

	06/27/13-07/18/13
	Visual Care Unit Contact Information Change

	06/06/13-07/04/13
	Edit 280 and Edit 282

	04/11/13-05/09/13
	Prism Prior Authorization

	01/26/12-02/16/12
	Complete the EPSDT Referral Fields for EPSDT Claims

	01/06/11-01/13/11
	Official Notice Correction - CMS-1500 Replaces DMS-694 for EPSDT Screenings or Services

	04/10/03-04/17/03
	Changes in Visual Care Services
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